CERTIFIED MAIL		
RETURN RECEIPT REQU	JESTED	
s	STATE OF	' ALASKA
		COMMUNITY AND ECON
	DEVELC	
DIVI	SION OF	INSURANCE
		UE, SUITE 1560
		ASKA 99501-3567
Order No. SR 13-01 (b)	)	Revocation of Certificate
In the Matter of	)	of Authority No. F-1395;
ULLICO CASUALTY	)	Order under the Provisions
COMPANY	)	Of AS 21.09.140 (a) (2)
NAIC NO. 37893	)	
	)	
WHEREAS, a Certificat	) te of Autho	rity to transact the business of i
in the State of Alaska was issu	ied to ULL	ICO CASUALTY COMPAN
domiciled in the State of Delay	ware.	
WHEREAS, on May 30	, 2013, the	Court Chancery of the State of
Delaware placed ULLICO C	ACTIAT	

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

 $\mathbf{16}$ 

17

18

19

20

 $\mathbf{21}$ 

 $\mathbf{22}$ 

23

 $\mathbf{24}$ 

 $\mathbf{25}$ 

26

 $\mathbf{27}$ 

28

 $\mathbf{29}$ 

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF INSURANCE 550 W. 7<sup>th</sup> AVENUE SUITE 1560 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-3567 PHONE: (907) 269-7900

insolvent, in unsound condition such as to render its further transaction of

insurance presently or prospectively hazardous to its policyholders.

## WHEREAS, ULLICO CASUALTY COMPANY's Certificate of Authority was suspended on March 15, 2013 and that suspension has continued until the present.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to the provision of AS 21.09.140 (a) (2), that Certificate of Authority No. F-1395 issued to ULLICO CASUALTY COMPANY to transact the business of insurance in the State of Alaska shall be revoked. Pursuant to AS 21.09.160 (b), this revocation shall automatically revoke the authority of all of its agents to act as agents of ULLICO CASUALTY COMPANY in this state.

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED**, that Certificate of Authority No. F-1395 held by **ULLICO CASUALTY COMPANY** shall be returned to the Alaska Division of Insurance by June 28, 2013.

> This Order is effective the  $4^{44}$  day of June 2013 Dated this  $4^{44}$  day of June 2013.

Bret & Kall.

BRET S. KOLB, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INSURANCE